AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CobZE PAGE OF PAGES

IJ 1

2. AMENDMENTMOIIEICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. FROJECT KO. {ifappfcabls)
0319 See Block 16C :
6. ISSUED BY COPE |gn701 7. ADMINISTERED BY [if ofher than ligm 6) CODE lgg-;gl
Idaho Operatlons Idaho Operations .
U.8. Department of Energy 0.5, Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Idaho Qperations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415 s 1221
Idaho Falls ID 83415

B. NAME AHD ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR fia, elresl, counly, Stae and ZW Cotlsf {x) | P+ AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION HO.
CHZM WG IDAHO LLC
Attn: Erin S. Bognar 8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
1%1 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
SUITE 150

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
IDAHO FALLS ID 834024039 * DR RCETABg TS

108. DATED {SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 366527569 FAGILITY CODE 03/23/2005%

11, THIS EM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS

{-1The abova nuinhered sotcilatlon js amendad as sel fath in flem 14, The hour and dale specified for rmea!pd of Offara Cis exdended,  [lis nef extondad,
Qffeis tust acknowledga recaipt of Iks amendmant prior to the hour end dala specified in the so¥cilalion or a5 amended , by ona of the fofowing metheds: (o) By compleling
ftems 0 and 15, and reluin'ng coples o Ihe emendment; (b} By echneaiada'ng racelp! of this smandment on aach copy of the affer submiled ; or (c) By
soparato lalter o lelapram which includas a reference (o lha soficialion end amendment numbars, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDQEIMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IH REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 1Mby
viriuta of ihs amendmen! you daska 1o changa en offer already submitied , suth thanga may be medsa by tolagram of leller, provided each talsgram or kellar makes
rafarenca lo tha sgfigitation and thks gmendment. andts rocatved prior lo the epen'ng hour and dats spacified.

12 AGGOUNTING AHD APPROPRISTION DATA (I requined)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONYRACTS/ORDERS. |7 MODIFIES THE CONTRACTHORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

ALHECRUNE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specily authonly) THE CHANGES 88T Fol ITEN E MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. 1N ITEA 10A. {Specly " TFORTHINITEM 14 ARE N A

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuth o5 changas In paying offce,
appioprialion dala, eic.) SET FORTH IH ITER 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0). firch os chargos In paying

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

0. OTHER {Spacify lyga of mogFficalion and authority)
X Clause 1.81 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1887) Alt T (APR 19B84)

& IMPORTANT: Conlactor tsnot,  [X]3s raquired to &!pn thls dacument Brd retum 1 cap'es o ihe issulng offica,

14, DEECRIFTION OF AMENTMENTMODIFIGATION {Organizet by UCF secton headings, fncluding solisilationfeaniract sublest mafler whers fzesible.)
Tax ID Number: (5-0607601

DUNS Number: 166527569

Refer teo the continuation page incorporated as part of this modification.
Payment:

OR for Idaho

0.5. Department of Energy

Oak Ridge Financial Service Center

F.Q. Box 4368

Qak Ridge TN 37831

Perlod of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 03/31/20i6

Excopl 23 provided henaln, el lams end condifons of tha decument referenced in Hem 8 A or 104, a3 herelofore chanped, remakys unchanged end In ful force and affect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER (Type or prinl) 18A NAME AND TTTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or prinl)

cé’fezu <. Bdé e CedT (/0 |Maria M. Mitchell-Williams

186G, DATE BIGHED

n (201

158. RACT! 15C. DATE BIGNED 188, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
rr-g0 | Mdhuws

{Sénelora of ConYacting Cifced]

{54i¥las ol parsen

M5 7540-01-152-8070

STANDARD FORM 30 [REV. 1083)
Brovipus ediicn unusabtie

Prescrbad by G3A
FAR {4B CFR) 53243



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 319

In reference to Modification 315, this Modification provides a final adjustment to the Target
Cost and Target Fee prior to the issuance of the Final Fee Determination for ICP-Il, in
accordance with contract Section B.16 Extension — Items Not Included in Target Costs, and
Section B.14 Extension - General and Administrative (G&A) Allocation to CLIN A and B.

ICP-11 Contract Items:

1. B.14 EXTENSION - TOTAL CONTRACT TARGET COST, FEE, AND
COMPLETION DATE paragraph (c) is modified as follows:

(© CLIN C - Balance of ICP: The total contract target cost and target fee are based on
a period of performance from October 1, 2012, through September 30, 2015.

The target cost is increased by $12,572 from $496,737,037 to $496,749,609.
The target fee is increased by $923 from $36,559,848 to $36,560,771.
2. B.15 EXTENSION INCENTIVE FEE is modified as follows:

Cost Incentive

Target Cost: 496,749,609

Target Fee: $36,560,771 (7.36% of target cost)

Maximum Fee: $74,512,441 (Maximum Fee must not exceed 15% of target
cost)

Minimum Fee: $0.00

Fee Calculation: The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee

increased by thirty (30) cents for every dollar that the total
allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased by
thirty (30) cents for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost as specified in FAR 52.216-10 and
subject to the maximum fee limitation above for work
performed under Section C.8. If there is a fee reduction as a
result of failure to meet identified milestones in CLIN A
(Refer to B.15(a) above), it will be accomplished by fee
reduction in this CLIN C.

No other changes to this modification.



